
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL
OF PERSONAL PROPERTY BY PUBLIC AUCTION

WHEREAS, the City of Eden owns certain equipment listed below and hereinafter
referred to as “the property”; and

Equipment                                                                        Serial Number                              
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVY1392
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0227
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0217
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0216
Motorola Mobile Radio 623CFG0303
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TAA0593
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0226
Motorola Mobile Radio 776ASU0507
Motorola Mobile Radio 776ATU459
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1398
Motorola Mobile Radio 601548
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1384
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0213
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1385
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXJ3188
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0236
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1382
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXV0864
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXJ3190
Motorola Mobile Radio 776ASU0505
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0515
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1394
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA3193
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1397
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVL1244
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0206
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0207
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVL1245
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0232
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXJ2744
Motorola Mobile Radio 776ATU0458
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0211
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUG1504
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1389
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVG1506
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0220
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXJ3189
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TZJ2318
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0237



Motorola Mobile Radio 776ASU0506
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0218
Motorola Mobile Radio 776ATU0457
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1399
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVQ1016
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1390
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TUY1383
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXJ3192
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TZL1315
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVL1222
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TXV0863
Motorola Mobile Radio 776TVA0512
Motorola HT 1000 402T2Q2818Z
Motorola Radius CP 200 018TFN7562
Motorola HT 1000 402ATY9987Z
Motorola radius GP 300 174FSC4490
Motorola radius GP 300 174FSC4474
Vertex VX 8000 0F041444
Vertex VX 8000 0F042415
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8811Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AWYA0128Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AVU2983Z
Motorola HT 1000 402ATY9983Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AXQ7749Z
Vertex VX 8000 0F042413
Motorola HT 1000 40AXQ7888Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8813Z
Motorola HT 1000 402ATYA510Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TZL8258Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AUE6568Z
Motorola HT 1000 402ATY9984Z
Vertex VX 8000 0F042416
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8810Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AXQ7914Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8807Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TYU0854Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TZL8167Z
Motorola HT 750 672TZNN144
Motorola HT 1000 402TZL8498Z
Motorola HT 1000  402ATY9982Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TYU0849Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AVU2984Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TZL8486Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8815Z
Kenwood TK 330 0090203
Motorola HT 1000 402ATY9980Z



Vertex VX 210AU 6D010040
Motorola HT 1000 402AXQ7874Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TZL8162Z
Vertex VX 600 U 1H090231
Motorola HT 1000 40AXQ7832Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AXQ7772Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TZQ2801Z
Motorola HT 1000 402TZQ2802Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8814Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8809Z
Motorola HT 1000 402ATY9986Z
Motorola HT 1000 402XQ7904Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AVU2985Z
Motorola HT 1000 402AXQ7903Z
Vertex VX 800 U 0F042414
Motorola HT 1000 402ATY9989Z
Vertex VX 210 AU 61042819
Motorola HT 1000 402AUY8812Z

Sundry Radio Parts and Accessories including antennas, mics, and mounting brackets

Vehicles:
Make Model Year VIN City No.

Ford Crown Victoria 1995 2FALP71WXSX192798 PD60  
Ford Crown Victoria 1995 2FALP71W4SX192814 PD59
Chev Caprice 1995 1G1BL52P0SR177274 R38
Chev 3500 Bucket truck 1995 1GBKC34N0SJ118333 S44
Ford Crown Victoria 1999 2FAFP71W2XX237432 CG29
Ford Crown Victoria 1997 2FALP71W0VX224923 PD85
Ford Crown Victoria 1997 2FALP71W2VX224924 ES1
Chev 2500 4X4 1994 1GCFK24H7RE226553 M14
Ford Crown Victoria 1996 2FALP71W8TX138790 P16
Dodge 1/2 ton p-up tk 1985 1B7GD14T3FS672273 G52
Chev Sewer truck 1986 1GBP7D1Y2GV116212 W52
Ford LT9000 1984 1FDYU90W9EVA07308 G30
Dresser Asphault Roller 1996 R25001U061923 S30
Wisconsin Trailer 1969 3347 W35
Galion Grader 1967 118B-CC-6-07921 S2
Marathon Tar Kettle 2000 2M9KEB15XYA102006 S68
Joy Air Compressor 1979 161782 W32
Joy Air Compressor 1979 161781 S3
Heil Trailer 1984 1HLWIT6132D662008 G32
Heil Garbage Truck 2001 4V2D36UE01N318431 G16



WHEREAS, the City of Eden desires to dispose of the property by public auction as
authorized by North Carolina General Statute §160A-270; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to North Carolina General Statute §160A-270 (c), the City
Council must authorize the use of the public electronic auction service and the means of
publication; and

WHEREAS, the property will be sold at a public electronic auction to the highest bidder
excepting any reserve placed on the property.  The property will be listed at www.govdeals.com
starting on October 1st, 2012 and will be posted continuously until it is sold; and

WHEREAS, The City desires to publish this notice solely by electronic means via the
City of Eden website; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Taylor, IT and Communications Manager, is an appropriate city
official to dispose of the property by public auction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council for the City of Eden
that the property listed above be disposed of by public auction, that the publication of this sale be
solely by electronic means, and that Kevin Taylor be authorized to dispose of the property by
public auction.

APPROVED, ADOPTED AND EFFECTIVE this 18th day of September, 2012.

CITY OF EDEN

By:_____________________________________________

      John E. Grogan, Mayor

         ATTEST:

         ____________________________________________

         Sheralene Thompson, City Clerk

http://www.govdeals.com

